
6 WWW.INDIANEXPRESS.COM
THEINDIANEXPRESS,FRIDAY,MARCH15,2024

MAHINDRA RURAL HOUSING FINANCE LTD.
Regd Office : Mahindra Towers, P. K. Kurne Chowk, Worli, Mumbai.

Regional Office : Aurangabad

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR AUCTION - CUM - SALE NOTICE
In exercise of powers conferred under section 13 (4) of Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (herein after referred to
as “SARFAESI Act”) and Rule 8 and 9 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 (Hereinafter Referred to as “Rules”) for the purpose of recovering the secured debts, the
authorized officer of the secured creditor M/s Mahindra Rural Housing Finance Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as “MRHFL”) has decided to sell the secured asset (immoveable
property), the possession of which had been taken by theAuthorised Officer of the Secured Creditor under
S. 13 (4) of SARFAESI Act, described herein below on “AS IS WHERE IS BASIS” and “AS IS WHAT IT IS BASIS” and the public and all concerned including the concerned
borrowers/mortgagors, their representatives, as the case may be are hereby informed that the secured asset listed below will be sold byAuction through the for which the particulars
are furnished hereunder:-

Place : Aurangabad
Date : 15.03.2024

Sd/- Authorised Officer
Mahindra Rural Housing Finance Ltd.

1.Last date of submission of sealed offers as well as online in the prescribed tender forms along with EMD is 14/04/2024, Time till 4.30 PM at the branch office address mentioned herein
above.Tenders that are not filled up properly or tenders received beyond last date will be considered as invalid tender and shall accordingly be rejected. No interest shall be paid on the
EMD. 2.The detail terms and conditions of the auction sale are incorporated in the prescribed tender form. Tender forms are available on www.mahindrahomefinance.com well as
above branch office. 3.All the intending bidders are required to register their name in the Web Portal mentioned above in free of cost of their own to submit their bid as per the prescribed
format along with EMD by way of Demand Draft in favour of 'Mahindra Rural Housing Finance Limited' and KYC in a sealed envelope at the branch office mentioned herein above as
well as upload online to participate in the Auction on the date and time aforesaid. For any enquiry the prospective bidders may contact MRHFLAthorised Officer on the above
mentionedBranchOfficeAddress&on the abovementionedMob. No. 4.Further interest will be charged as applicable, as per the LoanAgreement on the amount outstanding in
the notice and incidental expenses, costs, etc., is due and payable till its realization.5.The notice is hereby given to the Borrower and Guarantor, to remain present personally at the time
of sale and they can bring the intending buyers/purchasers for purchasing the immovable property as described herein above, as per the particulars of Terms and Conditions of Sale.
6.The Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) are hereby given30DAYSSALENOTICEUNDERSECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT)RULES, 2002 to pay the sum mentioned as above before
the date ofAuction failing which the immovable property will be auctioned and balance, if any, will be recovered with interest and costs. If the Borrower pays the amount due to Mahindra
Rural Housing Finance Ltd., in full before the date of sale, auction is liable to be stopped. 7.The immovable property will be sold to the highest tenderer. However, the undersigned
reserves the absolute discretion to allow inter se bidding, if deemed necessary. 8.Company is not responsible for any liabilities upon the property which is not in the knowledge of the
company. For further details, contact the BranchManager, at theabove mentionedBranchoffice address

S.No. Location Branch Address Authorized officer Name & M. No.

1 Aurangabad Mahindra rural Housing Finance limited ABC complex 4 th Floor Office no 6 & 7 Opp. NILESH DARBASTWAR - 9403143763

2 Latur Ground Floor, Sadashiv Complex Behind Siddhivinayak Hospital Opp Sunrise
English School Ganesh Nagar, Ausa Road Latur -413512

NILESH DARBASTWAR - 9403143763

Name Of Borrowers/ Co-
Borrowers/

Guarantors/Mortgagers

Date & Amount
Of 13(2) Demand

Notice

Description Of Property Reserve Price
Emd

Bid Increase
Amount

Property
Inspection
Date &
Time

Date & Time
Of

Auction &
Time

Borrower : Rajesh Moreshwarrao
Joshi, Mansi Rajesh Joshi, Flat
No . B-2 , Shagun Res idency
S a h a n u r w a d i , J o g e s h w a r i ,
Aurangabad, Maharashtra -431136
290847-XSEMAUR00267349-
AURANGABAD

13-03-2023
Rs. 909003
Date Of

Possession
10.02.2024

Row House No.A-8, Sai Pride Nagari, Gut No.140 Milkat No
2855 Jogeshwari Tq. Gangapur, Dist-Aurangabad Total Plot
Area 662.39 Sq. Ft. Boundaries - East - Row House No 11
West - 4 Wm Road South - Row House No 09 North - Row
House No. 7

Rs. 11,91,600/-
EMD

Rs. 1,19,160-
Bid Increase
Rs. 10000/-

13.04.2024 15.04.2024

Borrower : Jaychand Fakirchand
Jadhav, Pallavi Jaichand Jadhav,
At Flat. No.10, B. No. C , Varad
Muthiyan, Kothwalpura, Behind
Varad Ganesh Mandir, Aurangabad,
Tq. & Dist.Aurangabad-431001
554250-XSEMAUR00463984-
AURANGABAD

22-05-2021
Rs. 1579035
Date Of

Possession
23.02.2024

All The Piece And Parcel Of The Land At Kasbe Kannad, Tq
Kannad, Dist Aurngabad Bearing Survey No 26/1 A In
Sanction Layout No 1530/2011 Out Of The Said Layout Plot
No 2 To 16 And 21 To 25 Total Admeasuring 3080.33 Sq. Mtrs
Over Which The Row House Constructed On Plot No 13 To
16 Bearing Milkat No 13/2256, Building No D And E , With
The Out Of The Said Row House No 23 Plot Area
Admeasuring 56.63 Sq. Mtrs With Construction Made On
The Ground Floor And First Floor Admeasuring 43.195
Sq.mtrs Boundaries - East - Plot No 21 To 25 On Which Row
House No 32 To 44, West - 9 Mtr Wide Road, South - Row
House No 22 , North - Row House No 24.

Rs. 11,13,544 /-
EMD

Rs. 111354/-
Bid Increase Rs

10000/-

13.04.2024 15.04.2024

Borrower : Akhtarali Mohamadali
Sayyad , Faujiyaanjum Akhatarali
Sayyad, H. No.202, Bada Bangla,
Tq. Kannad Dist. Aurangabad -
Maharashtra -431103
554298-XSEMAUR00461411-
AURANGABAD

22-07-2021
Rs. 1152567
Date Of

Possession
23.02.2024

All The Piece And Parcel Of The Land At Kasbe Kannad, Tq.
Kannad, Dist. Aurngabad. Bearing Survey No 26/1 A In
Sanction Layout No 1530/2011 Out Of The Said Layout Plot
No 2 To 15 And 21 To 25 Total Admeasuring 3080.33 Sq. Mtrs
Over Which The Row House Constructed On Plot No 21 To
25 Bearing Milkat No 13/2256, building No. F And G , Row
House No 43 Plot Area Admeasuring 56.12 Sq. Mtrs With
Construction Made On The Ground Floor And First Floor
Admeasuring 38. 00 Sq.mtrs Boundaries - East -9 Mtr Road,
West - Row House No. 20 To 31, South - Row House No 42 ,
North - Row House No 44.

Rs. 5,47,020/-
EMD

Rs. 54,702/-
Bid Increase
Rs. 10000/-

13.04.2024 15.04.2024

B o r r o w e r : N a r a y a n
Bhagawantrao Jadhav, Sunita
Narayan Jadhav. C/o, Vitthal
Thadale H.No.21, Gajanan Nagar,
Garkheda Par isar,Garkheda,
Aurangabad, Maharashtra -431001
654564-XSEMAUR00561338-
AURANGABAD

30-07-2020
Rs. 2151440.5

Date Of
Possession
23.02.2024

All The Piece And Parcel Of The Land At Kasbe Kannad, Tq
Kannad, Dist Aurngabad Bearing Survey No 26/1 A In
Sanction Layout No 1530/2011 Out Of The Said Layout Over
Which The Row House Constructed On Plot No 2 To 8
Bearing Old Milkat No 13/2256 ,building No.A,BAnd C , Row
House No. 4 Plot Area Admeasuring 62.20 Sq. Mtrs With
Construction Made On The Ground Floor And First Floor
Admeasuring 49. 54 Sq.mtrs. Boundaries - East -9 Mtr Road
, West - Land Of S. No. 26, South - Row House No 03, North -
Row House No 05.

Rs 1080100/-
EMD

Rs. 108010/-
Bid Increase
Rs. 10000/-

13.04.2024 15.04.2024

Borrower : Somnath Kashinath
C h i k a l e , S u d h a S omn a t h
Chikhale, At. Sindhgaon Near
Hanuman Temple, Sindhgaon,
Renapur, Latur, Maharashtra -
413527
1263863-XSEMLAT01023550-
LATUR

20.01.2023
Rs. 501877
Date Of

Possession
17.02.2024

Gph No. 635, At. Sindhgaon, Tq. Renapur, Latur Total Land
Area 1305 Sq. Ft. Boundaries - East - Plot Of Ramling
Kumbhar West - GP Road, South - Plot Of Trimbak Chikhale
North - Plot Of Kashinath Chikhale

Rs 1,58,270 /-
EMD

Rs. 15,800/-
Bid Increase
Rs. 10000/-

13.04.2024 15.04.2024

Proposal No.
Customer Name {A}

Demand Notice Date and
Outstanding Amount {B}

Nature of
Possession

{C}
Description of Property {D} Reserve Price

{E}
EMD

(10% of RP) {F}
EMD

Submission
date {G}

Incremental
Bid {H}

Property
Inspection

Date & Time {I}

Date and
time of

Auction {J}

Known
encumbrances/
Court cases if

any {K}
Loan No.
HM/0117/H/18/100072
Rakesh Subhashchand
Taneja Priti Rakesh
Taneja Latabai
Subhashchand Taneja

Notice date: 20/12/2022
Total Dues: Rs2471559 (Rupees Twenty
Four Lacs Seventy One Thousand Five
Hundred Fifty Nine and Ninety Five
Paisas Only) as on 20/12/2022 with future
interest @ 17 %p.a. till the realization

All That Piece And Parcel Of Mortgaged Prop-
erty Of Cts No. 1877, Admeasuring Area 70.1
Sq.Mtrs. (As Per Record 83.8 Sq.Mtrs. Situ-
ated At Parola, Tal. Parola, Dist. Jalgaon.
Boundaries Are East: Bol, West: Road,
North: Cts No. 1876, South: Cts No. 1878.

Physical

Rs:26,04,931/-
(Rupees Twenty

Six Lakh Four Thou-
sand Nine Hundred

Thirty One Only)

Rs. 2,60,493.1/-
(Rupees Two Lakh

Sixty Thousand Four
Hundred Ninety Four
Hundred Ninety Three
and TSen Paisas Only)

15/04/2024
Before 5 PM 10,000/- 09/04/2024

(11AM – 4PM)
16/04/2024

(11 AM- 2PM) NIL

Sl.
No.

1

E-AUCTION - SALE NOTICEGRIHUM HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED
E-auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (the “Act”) read with Rule 8 and 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower/ Co-Borrower/ Mortgagor (s)/Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable properties mortgaged to Grihum Housing Finance Limited (formerly
known as Poonawalla Housing Finance Limited as the name Poonawalla Housing Finance Limited changed to Grihum Housing Finance Limited with effect from 17 Nov 2023 (Previously known as Magma Housing
Finance Limited and originally incorporated with name of GE Money Housing Finance Public Unlimited Company) (hereinafter referred to as the “Secured Creditor” as per the Act) , the possession of which has been taken by
the Authorised Officer of Secured Creditor in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) of the Act read with Rules 8 and 9 of the security interest (Enforcement) Rule pursuant to notice under section 13(2) of the Act.
The Secured Assets will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” basis on 16/04/2024 through E-Auction. It is hereby informed to General public that we are going to conduct public through E-Auction platform provided at the
website: https://www.bankeauctions.com. For detailed T&Cs of sale, please refer to link provided in GHFL’s/Secured Creditor’s website i.e. www.grihumhousing.com

The intending bidders/purchasers are advised to visit Secured Creditor Branch and the auction properties, and make his own enquiry and ascertain additional charges, encumbrances and any third-party interests and satisfy
himself/herself/itself in all aspects thereto before submitting the bids. All statutory dues like property taxes, electricity/water dues and any other dues, if any, attached to the property to be ascertained and paid by the successful bidder.
The interested bidders are required to register themselves with the portal and obtain login ID and Password well in advance, which is mandatory for e-bidding, from auction service provider) C1 India PVT LTD. Address- Plot No-68 3rd floor Gurgaon
Haryana-122003. Helpline Number- 7291981124,25,26 Support Email id – Support@bankeauctions.com. Contact Person – Vinod Chauhan, Email id- delhi@c1india.com Contact No- 9813887931. Please note that Prospective bidders may avail online
training on e-auction from them only. The intending purchaser/bidder is required to submit amount of the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) by way of by way of NEFT/RTGS /DD in the account of “Grihum Housing Finance Ltd”, Bank-ICICI BANK LTD.
Account No-000651000460 and IFSC Code- ICIC0000006, 20, R. N. Mukherjee Road- Kolkata-700001 drawn on any nationalized or scheduled Bank on or before 15/04/2024 and register their name at https://www.bankeauctions.com and get user ID
and password free of cost and get training on e-Auction from the service provider. After their Registration on the website, the intending purchaser/bidder is required to get the copies of the following documents uploaded, e-mail and sent self-attested
hard copy at Address- 2nd Floor, Poonam Chembers, Above Pnb, Navipeth, Jalgaon, Maharashtra-425001 Mobile no. +91 9567626050 e-mail ID rahul.r1 @grihumhousing.com.
For further details on terms and conditions please visit https://www.bankeauctions.com & www.grihumhousing.com to take part in e-auction.
This notice should also be considered as 30 days’ notice to Borrower / Co-Borrower/ Mortgagor (s)/Guarantor(s) under Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule-2002

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS POONAWALLA HOUSING FINANCE LTD)
Registered Office: 602, 6th FLOOR, ZERO ONE IT PARK, SR. No. 79/1, GHORPADI,
MUNDHWA ROAD, PUNE – 411036. Branch Off Unit: 2nd Floor, Poonam Chembers,
Above Pnb, Navipeth, Jalgaon, Maharashtra-425001

Sale of secured immovable asset
under SARFAESI Act

Date: 15.03.2024, Place: Jalgaon Sd/- Authorised Officer, Grihum Housing Finance Limited (Formerly Known as Poonawalla Housing finance Ltd)

B�� ��� D���� ���	���� D����������� E��D���������� �C�� C�C	��� ��C� � �CE	�	�� ��� /.- -C�� 6		��� D� ����C�	�� ����
	��CD�� �������	�� ���E��	�	���� .��������� �� ���� ���C���� ���� ��C�� ���� E�C��	�	�� C� ����������	�� C������ /.- -C��
6		��� 1�� ��� ��E����� �� ��� �����C��	�� ����� 	����� ��C�� ���	E� ����� ��E�	�� "$�#� �� ?�� >��E��	�	�C�	�� C�� <�E������E�	��
9� 1	�C�E	C� ,���� ,�� 0����E���� 9� >�E��	�� 4������� ,E�� #!!# ���� ,E��� ��� E������� �� ��	E� C�� D�	�� ��D�	���� �����	�� C� ���
>�E�	�� "$�#� �� ��� ,E� ��C� �	�� ���� $�"� �� ��� >�E��	�� 4������� �0����E����� <����� #!!# C� C�� D� �C� �� ����	E� ���� ����
/��C	�� �� ��� D��������� E��D��������� �������	�� ����C���� �����C��	�� ����� ��C�� ���	E� ���� ����� >�E�	�� "$�#� C�� C����
E�C	�� ����� ����� C�� �	��� C� �����+

B�� ��� D������� � C�� E��D�������� ��C�C����� C�� ��������� EC���� ���� �� C�� �C���� �� ��� CD��� ���	���� ��C���� C����
�	�� ������� 	������� C� ���	���� ����	�CD��� 	� ���� �	��	� '! �C�� �� ��	� ���	E� �C	�	�� ��	E� ��� ������	���� ��C�� D� E�����C	��� �� �C��
CE�	�� ����� ��� CE� �� �����E� ��� CD�������	���� ��E��	�	��� 8�� 9���
���
 �� �
����� �� �������
� �� ��:���;���
 �!� �� ��;���
 ��
�� ��� 9;� :� ����� �� ���;� ��� 9� 9� ��:��� �� ����	 ��� ��;��� 9���� �	��	� ���	�� ��	���C��� 	� ��� C�����C	� ����	�	��� :��C��
���� ��C� C� ��� ��E�	�� "$�"$� �� ��� �C	� CE�� ��� C�� �����C	��� ��� ��C������	�� ��� CD������������ ��E��	�	�� D� �C� �� �C��� ��C�� ��
������	�� �	����� ��� E�������

�

�

�

19	� 9
� 9����� �� ��� :����� ;��:�����
��99
��� ��9
 9;;��
� 
�����9
 9	��
� 5�;��� ������ 9����� ��'�	9
� 
���;� �9��

��2����9
��
� ����

'$6(# �� ��������
3�9;�# # %����

�� '&% %9
� /���
$�������� 2���;�

'&% %$1.

'(0$1' 126,&(
71'(4 5(&6,21 ����� 2) 6+( 5$4)$(5, $&6� ����

4�������� 2���;�#�'�� 1����� ?���� ,� :��	����C -��	���� :C���
>��C�C�	 -C�C� 7C��� 6���� :C���� 7�DC	 = %!!!"$

4��9�� $���� &����;���
 '��9�	�
�# � /.- -C�� 6��� .���� :�C�	�C �9�� 8��$!#�
?�	�� 1����� 1. <�C� �8�C� :��	E� 2����� 9��� 6C�	� 7C�C� 3����� >�	�C
	 8C�C� :��� � %""!!&�

�

�
�

"� 04� 5$1',3 %+7-$1* $1'74(�
� �045� &+$1'4$.$/$ %+7-$1*4$2
$1'74(�
$�� $����� $��> 89 )" :69? 89 * �:� 3 89
&!) " ,? ?,5,/2,98 209<,4 ?; 209<,4
/4>? -00/�%$""##
/�9
 $;;��
� 1�	:�� /,36-,3!!&!)'(%
/�9
 $	��
� 59
;���
��# 4�� "%�&!�!!!  �

,66 :40.0 ,8/ :,<.06 91 :<9:0<?B
-0,<482 :69? 89�* �:,<?� 2<,7
: , 8 . 3 , B , ? 3 9 @ > 0 8 9 � & ! )  "
,/70,>@<482 )'�%! >;�7?<� ><�89 )"
>4?@,?0/ ,? ?,5,/2,98 20A<,4 � /4>?
-00/� �?�� >�E����,�������

�� �����������
�� 4���"�����" �� �4�����
1�
����
 /9�� 6��
�� 6��
6����9
� 6��� +�
���
1�
��� )��� 2
��� 9� �

���� )�:�9�� ����
�� 13$ '9�� � ����������

MADHUR NOURISHMENT PRODUCTS LLP - IN LIQUIDATION
LLPIN: AAF- 6086

Regd. Add: C-713 BSEL Tech Park, Plot No.39/5 & 39/5A, Sector 30A, Opp.: Vashi Railway
Station, Vashi, Navi Mumbai, Mumbai City, Maharashtra 400703.

E-Auction Notice
Sale of Assets under the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 Date and Time of E-Auction:

15th April, 2024 at 11:00 AM to 02:00 PM (With the unlimited extension of 10 minutes each)
Sale of assets of Corporate Debtor by the liquidator appointed by the Hon’ble National Company
Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench vide order dated 01st March 2023 in I.A. 2663 OF 2021 IN C.P.(IB)
No. 236 of 2020. The sale will be done by the undersigned through the E-auction platform
https://eauctions.co.in (Linkstar Infosys Private Limited)

Last date of submission of Eligibility
Documents

30th March, 2024 in the manner mentioned in detail
E-auction Process Document

Declaration of Eligible Bidder 2nd April 2024
Inspection of Assets of Corporate
Debtor

From 3rd April 2024 to 9th April, 2024.

Last Date for submission of Earnest
Money Deposit

12th April 2024

Date and time of E-Auction for
qualified bidders 15th April 2024 at 11:00 AM to 02:00 PM

Terms & Conditions of the sale is as under:
1. E-Auction will be conducted on “AS IS WHERE IS”, “AS IS WHAT IS”, “WHATEVER THERE
IS BASIS” AND “NO RECOURSE BASIS” as such sale is without any kind of warranties and
indemnities through approved service provider Linkstar Infosys Private Limited Contact person
on behalf of E-Auction Agency (Linkstar): Contact person: Mr. Dixit Prajapati Email
id-admin@eauctions.co.in, Mobile No.: +91 9870099713
2. Documents shall be submitted to Liquidator through email and hard copy in the format prescribed
in the detailed E-auction Process Document on or before 30th March 2024 before 05:00 P.M The
bid form along with detailed terms & conditions of the complete E-auction process can be
downloaded from the website https://eauctions.co.in.
3. It is clarified that this invitation purports to invite prospective bidders and does not create any
kind of binding obligation on the part of the Liquidator or the Company to effectuate the sale. The
Liquidator reserves the right to cancel or modify the process and/or not to accept and/or disqualify
any interested party / potential investor/bidder without assigning any reason and without any liability.
4. All the terms and conditions are to be mandatorily referred from the detailed E-Auction Process
Document, prior to submission of EMD and participation in the process. The Liquidator can be
contacted at liq.madhurnourishment@gmail.com

Sd/- Prashant Jain
Liquidator – Madhur Nourishment Products LLP, IBBI Reg. No:

IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P01368/2018-2019/12131 Email ID: ipprashantjain@gmail.com; liq.mad-
hurnourishment@gmail.com Correspondence Address: SSARVI Resolution Services LLP,

Date: 15.03.2024 B-610, BSEL Tech Park, Sec. 30 A, Vashi, Navi Mumbai- 400 705
Place: Navi Mumbai Contact No: +91 9082607703 (Call on WhatsApp)

Block Class Description

Reserve Price Earnest Money Deposit Incremental Value

I
Land

&
Building

Land Located at Gat No. 23, Village Limpangaon, Taluka – Srigonda, District –
Ahmednagar Maharashtra – 413726 admeasuring 5000 sq. mtr. along with com-
pressor Shed & Adjacent, Cold Storage Shed, Adjacent open shed to cold storage,
open shed, Security Cabin, well and Weld Mesh Fencing & MS Gate thereon

II Plant
&

Machinery

32 Bulk Milk Coolers (BMCs) along with condensing makes, DG Sets, Milk Testing units,
Weighing scale etc. which are installed at/are at across various locations of third parties such
as Hingani, Deo-Daithan, Shrigonda, Padali, Ranjangaon, Ralegansiddhi, Palwe Khurd,
Pimalgaon Malvi, Manjarsumbh, Khospuri, Khadki, Baburdi, Kolgaon, Erondali, Pimpri Kolandar,
Ghugal, Wadgon, Deulgaon, Takali Lonar, Ghodegaon, Jamkhed - Shrigonda, Anandwadi,
Mundekarwadi, Kshti -Shrigonda 8 BMCs , 3 Condensing units, Ammonia Compressors with
10HP Motorwith Pump and 125MM PUF Panels for walls and ceiling with hinged doors at
factory area in Village Limpangaon Taluka – Srigonda, District – Ahmednagar. (Described in
detail in Process Document) E-Auction will be conducted on “AS IS WHERE IS”, “AS IS
WHAT IS”, “WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS” AND “NO RECOURSE BASIS”

1,16,99,640/- 11,69,000 5,00,000/-

Reserve Price Earnest Money Deposit Incremental Value
1,93,17,242/- 19,31,000/- 2,00,000/-

DEMAND NOTICE UNDER
SECTION 13(2) OF THE

SARFAESI ACT,2002
You the below mentioned Borrowers/ Co-borrowers /Guarantors have availed Home loans/Loans against Property facility (ies) by mortgaging your
Immovable property/ies from Grihum Housing Finance Limited (formerly known as Poonawalla Housing Finance Limited as the name Poonawalla
Housing Finance Limited changed to Grihum Housing Finance Limited with effect from 17 Nov 2023 (Previously known as Magma Housing Finance
Limited and originally incorporated with name of GE Money Housing Finance Public Unlimited Company) herein after referred as Secured Creditor”
. You defaulted in repayment and therefore, your loan/s was classified as Non-Performing Assets. A Demand Notice under Section 13(2) of Securiti-
sation and Reconstruction of Financial Asset and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 for the recovery of the outstanding dues sent on last
known addresses however the same have returned un-served. Hence the contents of which are being published herewith as per Section 13(2) of the
Act read with Rule 3(1) of The Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 as and by way of Alternate Service upon you.
Details of the Borrowers, Co-borrowers, Guarantors, Securities, Outstanding Dues, Demand Notice sent under Section 13(2) and Amount claimed
there under are given as under

Demand Notice Date
Amount Due in Rs.DETAILS OF THE SECURED ASSET

Name of the Borrower,
Co-Borrower, Guarantor and

Loan Amount
Sr.
No.

1.
VIJAYA BHAUSAHEB

NIKALE, BHAUSAHEB
BHAGWAT NIKALE

Loan Amount: Rs.843000/-
Loan No: HF/0336/H/20/100140

All That Pice & Parcel Of Flat No 4 1st Floor Guru Corner Apartment Plot
No 16 Sr No 142/4b Mauje Nagapur Tal Ahmednagar Dist Ahmednagar
414111 Adm. 180.Sq.Mtrs. Opposite Ganpati Temple Pin Code- 414111
Bounded By:- East:- Flat No 2 Mr Surendra Sheke And Staircase,
West:- Open To Sky, North:- Open To Sky, South:- Flat No 3 Mr Joshi.

07/03/2024
Rs. 868894 (Rupees Eight Lakh

SixtyEight Thousand Eight Hundred
NinetyFour Only) together with further

interest @ 14% p.a till repayment.

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS POONAWALLA HOUSING FINANCE LTD)
Registered Office: 602, 6th Floor, Zero One IT Park, Sr. No. 79/1, Ghorpadi, Mundhwa Road, Pune – 411036

GRIHUM HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

You the Borrower/s and Co-Borrower/s/Guarantors are therefore called upon to make payment of the above-mentioned demanded amount with
further interest as mentioned hereinabove in full within 60 Days of this Notice failing which the undersigned shall be constrained to take action under
the act to enforce the above mentioned security/ies. Please Note that as per Section 13(13) of The Said Act, You are in the meanwhile, restrained
from transferring the above-referred securities by way of sale, lease or otherwise without our consent.
Place: Ahmednagar Sd/- Authorised Officer
Date: 15.03.2024 Grihum Housing Finance Limited, (Formerly known as Poonawalla Housing Finance Limited)

DEMAND NOTICE UNDER
SECTION 13(2) OF THE

SARFAESI ACT,2002
You the below mentioned Borrowers/ Co-borrowers /Guarantors have availed Home loans/Loans against Property facility (ies) by mortgaging your
Immovable property/ies from Grihum Housing Finance Limited (formerly known as Poonawalla Housing Finance Limited as the name Poonawalla
Housing Finance Limited changed to Grihum Housing Finance Limited with effect from 17 Nov 2023 (Previously known as Magma Housing Finance
Limited and originally incorporated with name of GE Money Housing Finance Public Unlimited Company) herein after referred as Secured Creditor”
. You defaulted in repayment and therefore, your loan/s was classified as Non-Performing Assets. A Demand Notice under Section 13(2) of Securiti-
sation and Reconstruction of Financial Asset and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 for the recovery of the outstanding dues sent on last
known addresses however the same have returned un-served. Hence the contents of which are being published herewith as per Section 13(2) of the
Act read with Rule 3(1) of The Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 as and by way of Alternate Service upon you.
Details of the Borrowers, Co-borrowers, Guarantors, Securities, Outstanding Dues, Demand Notice sent under Section 13(2) and Amount claimed
there under are given as under

Demand Notice Date
Amount Due in Rs.DETAILS OF THE SECURED ASSET

Name of the Borrower,
Co-Borrower, Guarantor and

Loan Amount
Sr.
No.

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS POONAWALLA HOUSING FINANCE LTD)
Registered Office: 602, 6th Floor, Zero One IT Park, Sr. No. 79/1, Ghorpadi, Mundhwa Road, Pune – 411036

GRIHUM HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

1.
RAJENDRA HANSRAJ
VANJARI, BHARTIBAI
RAJENDRA CHAVHAN

Loan Amount: Rs.350000/-
Loan No: HM/0117/H/18/100166

All That Pice & Parcel Of Gph No.74 , Admesuring 504.00 Sq.Ft At-
Naiknagar Post Kurhad,Naiknagar Shivar, Tal-Pachora, Dist-Jalgaon
East:- Road West:- Road North:- Laxman Tima Vanjari South:- Vijay
Balu Chavhan

07/03/2024
Rs. 420859 (Rupees Four Lakh Twenty

Thousand Eight Hundred FiftyNine
Only) together with further interest @

17% p.a till repayment.
You the Borrower/s and Co-Borrower/s/Guarantors are therefore called upon to make payment of the above-mentioned demanded amount with
further interest as mentioned hereinabove in full within 60 Days of this Notice failing which the undersigned shall be constrained to take action under
the act to enforce the above mentioned security/ies. Please Note that as per Section 13(13) of The Said Act, You are in the meanwhile, restrained
from transferring the above-referred securities by way of sale, lease or otherwise without our consent.
Place: Aurangabad Sd/- Authorised Officer
Date: 15.03.2024 Grihum Housing Finance Limited, (Formerly known as Poonawalla Housing Finance Limited)

çfr]çfr]
jsDl fjvYVh ,y-,y-ih- rQsZjsDl fjvYVh ,y-,y-ih- rQsZ
eksgEen bfy;kl bczkfge fe>kZ]eksgEen bfy;kl bczkfge fe>kZ]
239] ukxnsoh LVªhV] 1yk etyk]239] ukxnsoh LVªhV] 1yk etyk]
eqacÃ&400 010-eqacÃ&400 010- -----vtZnkj-----vtZnkj

fo:/nfo:/n

1½ Jh- vCcklHkkÃ ;qlqQ vyh jaxokyk1½ Jh- vCcklHkkÃ ;qlqQ vyh jaxokyk
2½ Jherh xqy'ku eksgEen gqlSu bjkuh2½ Jherh xqy'ku eksgEen gqlSu bjkuh

fgy iksLV] ¶yWV ua-602] 'ksjyh jktu jksM]fgy iksLV] ¶yWV ua-602] 'ksjyh jktu jksM]
ÇLçx fQYM Ldwy leksj] ckaæk if'pe]ÇLçx fQYM Ldwy leksj] ckaæk if'pe]
eqacÃ&400050-eqacÃ&400050-

3½ vè;{k@lfpo]3½ vè;{k@lfpo]
gkth dkle fcÇYMx]gkth dkle fcÇYMx]
Mh-yh-ek- LVªhV] M‚d;kMZ jksM]Mh-yh-ek- LVªhV] M‚d;kMZ jksM]
js psaclZP;k leksj] eqacÃ&400 001-js psaclZP;k leksj] eqacÃ&400 001-

4½ vè;{k@lfpo]4½ vè;{k@lfpo]
[kku fcÇYMx] uokc VSad fczt jksM][kku fcÇYMx] uokc VSad fczt jksM]
lkÃukFk g‚VsyP;k leksj] M‚d;kMZ]lkÃukFk g‚VsyP;k leksj] M‚d;kMZ]
ek>xkao] eqacÃ&400 010-ek>xkao] eqacÃ&400 010-

5½ ds-,dukFk HkkÃ caMy eSnku5½ ds-,dukFk HkkÃ caMy eSnku
fpeuth jkoth LVªhV]fpeuth jkoth LVªhV]
M‚d;kMZ jksM] ek>xkao] eqacÃ&400 010-M‚d;kMZ jksM] ek>xkao] eqacÃ&400 010-

6½ Mh-yh-ek- LVªhV yksa<s gkÅl]6½ Mh-yh-ek- LVªhV yksa<s gkÅl]
Mh-yh-ek- LVªhV jksM] M‚d;kMZ]Mh-yh-ek- LVªhV jksM] M‚d;kMZ]
ek>xkao] eqacÃ&400 010-ek>xkao] eqacÃ&400 010-

fo"k;%&fo"k;%& ek>xkao foHkkxkrhy Hkwdj Øekadek>xkao foHkkxkrhy Hkwdj Øekad
1@10]2@10 o 3@10 ;k1@10]2@10 o 3@10 ;k
feGdrhph gídk;e ekst.khckcrfeGdrhph gídk;e ekst.khckcr
¼eks-j-ua-857@2023½ egkjk"Vª tfeu¼eks-j-ua-857@2023½ egkjk"Vª tfeu
eglwy vfèkfu;e 1966 ps dyeeglwy vfèkfu;e 1966 ps dye
230 vUo;s uksVhl ctko.ks-230 vUo;s uksVhl ctko.ks-

egksn;@egksn;k]egksn;@egksn;k]
çLrqrçLrqr fo"k;kafdrfo"k;kafdr feGdrhckcrfeGdrhckcr vtZnkjvtZnkj

jsDljsDl fjvYVhfjvYVh ,y-,y-ih-rQsZ,y-,y-ih-rQsZ eksgEeneksgEen bfy;klbfy;kl
bczkfgebczkfge fe>kZfe>kZ ;kauh;kauh ek>xkaoek>xkao foHkkxkrhyfoHkkxkrhy HkwdjHkwdj
ØekadØekad 1@10]2@10 o1@10]2@10 o 3@10 ;k3@10 ;k feGdrhphfeGdrhph
gídk;e ekst.kh dj.k sckcr fnuk adgídk;e ekst.kh dj.k sckcr fnuk ad
21@01@202321@01@2023 jksthjksth ekst.khekst.kh vtZvtZ lknjlknj dsykdsyk
gksrk-gksrk- R;kuqlkjR;kuqlkj bdMhybdMhy dk;kZy;kdMwudk;kZy;kdMwu eks-j-ua-eks-j-ua-
857@2023857@2023 vUo;svUo;s fnukadfnukad 08@09@202308@09@2023 jksthjksth
fo"k;kafdrfo"k;kafdr feGdrhphfeGdrhph ekst.khekst.kh dkedke dj.ksrdj.ksr vkysvkys
vkgs-vkgs- R;kuqlkjR;kuqlkj ekst.khekst.kh varhvarh bdMhybdMhy dk;kZy;hudk;kZy;hu
vfHkys[kvfHkys[k igkrkigkrk R;kojR;koj HkwdjHkwdj ØekadØekad 10]10] 1@10 o1@10 o
2@102@10 P;kP;k gíhgíh fuf'prfuf'pr dj.kslkBhdj.kslkBh bdMhybdMhy
dk;kZy;krdk;kZy;kr fn-19@03@2024fn-19@03@2024 jksthjksth nq-nq- 12-3012-30
oktrkoktrk lquko.khlquko.kh Bso.;krBso.;kr vkyhvkyh vkgs-vkgs-

lnjlnj lquko.khpslquko.khps fno'kh ofno'kh o osGhosGh vki.kvki.k vFkokvFkok
vkiys vfèk—r çfrfuèkh ;ksX; R;kvkiys vfèk—r çfrfuèkh ;ksX; R;k
dkxni=@nLr,sotkalgdkxni=@nLr,sotkalg mifLFkrmifLFkr jgkos-jgkos- lnjlnj
lquko.khpslquko.khps fno'kh ofno'kh o osGhosGh vki.kvki.k vFkokvFkok vkiysvkiys
vfèk—rvfèk—r çfrfuèkhçfrfuèkh mifLFkr umifLFkr u jkfgY;kljkfgY;kl vki.kkalvki.kkal
çdj.kh dkghgh lkaxko;kps ukgh vFkok vkiyhçdj.kh dkghgh lkaxko;kps ukgh vFkok vkiyh
dks.krhghdks.krhgh gjdrgjdr ulY;kpsulY;kps letwuletwu iq<hyiq<hy ;ksX;;ksX;
rhrh dk;Zokghdk;Zokgh dj.;krdj.;kr ;sÃy;sÃy ;kph;kph —i;k—i;k uksanuksan
?;koh-?;koh-

vksYM dLVe gkÅl] 'kghn HkxrÇlx ekxZ] QksVZ] eqacÃ&400001vksYM dLVe gkÅl] 'kghn HkxrÇlx ekxZ] QksVZ] eqacÃ&400001FFax 22661239, Tax 22661239, Tel.22665233, Email:cts.revel.22665233, Email:cts.rev.mumbaicity@gmail.com.mumbaicity@gmail.com
¼Hkwekiu o Hkwfe vfHkys[k 'kk[kk½¼Hkwekiu o Hkwfe vfHkys[k 'kk[kk½

tkfgj uksVhltkfgj uksVhl
LihM iksLVLihM iksLV Øekad%lh,l,yvkj@,lvWUM,yvkj&1@Vs@Hkw-Ø-10-Øekad%lh,l,yvkj@,lvWUM,yvkj&1@Vs@Hkw-Ø-10-

1@10 o 2@10@ek>xkao@lquko.kh@2024 tk-Ø-10851@10 o 2@10@ek>xkao@lquko.kh@2024 tk-Ø-1085
fnukad% 13@03@2024fnukad% 13@03@2024

¼egkjk"Vª tfeu eglwy vfèkfu;e 1966 ps¼egkjk"Vª tfeu eglwy vfèkfu;e 1966 ps
dye 230 vUo;s½dye 230 vUo;s½

ftYgkfèkdkjh o ftYgknaMkfèkdkjh dk;kZy;] eqacÃ 'kgjftYgkfèkdkjh o ftYgknaMkfèkdkjh dk;kZy;] eqacÃ 'kgj

¼èkukthjko èkk;xqMs½¼èkukthjko èkk;xqMs½
vèkh{kd]vèkh{kd]

eqacÃ uxj Hkwekiu o Hkwfe vfHkys[k ¼'kgj½eqacÃ uxj Hkwekiu o Hkwfe vfHkys[k ¼'kgj½

¼èkukthjko èkk;xqMs½


